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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

¢

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

2417

or we,Nertheru_Coutral_Laod. Colegal owner.___of the property

I,
situate in Baltimore County and which is descritsd in the description amd
plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Bpacial
Hearing Under Secticn 5450.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County,

to determine whether or not the Zoning Commi:
Commissicner should approve..

ioner and/or Deputy Zonil
Poricing da WK 0.0 wene .. o

see attached description

roperty 18 to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning

Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising,
posting, etc.,

filing of this petition, and further agree to and are

to bn bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County

adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

Northern Ceniral Land Co.

R

Contract Purchaser
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greaa Cl yacuihan o LoCaitdcd
Petitiondr's Attorney Protestant’y Attorney
AL Perong o “eE “Sacus
foden, Ind. 2 504, 2 5 Calewt ¢ - 2/2e%
By the Zoning lommissioner of Baltimore County, this.__J5ih..

19&7L_. that the subject matter of this petition be

as required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two
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i
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T 1 Qe

xt)

be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

p;n of general circulation throughout Baltimore County, that
oner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in
a £ Felbruany - 1!

atJ0ile o' clock__ M.

coLuMBIA OFFICE
WaLTi: Pask
agieris seveyer Englurers, S and

PronE 730.8060

7 Baltimore County, on the.._..20th __ ay o n »
JMI5TAM =

//J" ) 2
L i AT Cne 270 Crrecd_

i 2 Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

TOWSON OFFICE
HUDKINS ASSOCIATES, INC.

eape Architects
200 East Jorea Rosn
Moou 101, BHELL BUILDING.

Towson. Manriana 21204
PHONE: Bz8 9080 August 28, 1973

SPECIAL EXCEPTION FOR PARKING IN A RESIDENTIAL ZONE:

Beginning for the sames at the intersecticn of the centerline

of Walnut Avenue with the M.L. zone division line east of Clarkview
Road said point being distant southwesterly £70 feet from Falla Road
thence binding on said Division line of M.L. zoning South L' 56 West

353,68 fest thence North 81 06' East 426,53 fest thence North 46 03'20%

East 105.03 feet thence Norti: L OL'40" West 318.68 feet thance

South 48 47*20" West 150,00 feat thence North 45 OL'40" West 160.00 feet
thance binding in the cenfer of paid Walaut Avenue South L6 471207 West

24.99 feet to the place of beglnning.
Containing 2,695 Acres of land more or less.

Malcolm E, Hudkina

Registerad Surveyor #5095/’
ol 1
G
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S

L'Genato Worrr
Laadscape Architecs

Prowe 838.0888
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RE: PETITION FOR OFF-STREET PARKING : BEFORE
in a residential zone
SW/S Walnut Avenve 370" i COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
SW of Falls Rood
3rd District : OF

Northorn Central Land Zompany 1 BALTIMORE COUNTY

Petitioner
: No. 74=171-5PH

_oriNion

This case comes o the Boord on an oppeal from the Deputy Zoning Com-
missioner who denied a petition for off-sireet parking in a residentiol 2w, on cartain
lands in the Third Election District of Baltimore Tounty, on the southwest side of Walnut
Avenue approximately 670 ieet southwest of Falls Road, The Patitioner's Exhibit
Na. 6, a plot of the subject propesty prepared by a registered land surveyor, preciely
locates the subject property, The some Is a 2.695 ocre tract |ocated behind an existing
light monufacturing structurs lomted at the present derminus of Clerdeview Road.  As per
this exhibit, the Petitioner seeks to avidence his compliance with Section 409.4 of the
parking in o residential zone. The Petitioner seeks to imprave the subject aree with
a hundred parking spaces for the emoloyess of the existing light manufacturing building
described obove. The subject area may be better identified as the Bare Hills industrial
‘ Park,

‘ T. Courtenay Jenkirs, Jr., a general partner of the property owner,

described to the Board the cbove propasal,
i; Inc., engineers and surveyors, also test"fied on behalf of the Patitioner, and presented to

|| tha Board the plot (Petitianer's Exhibit No. &) which mora precisely details the facts sought
in this patition,
At the ficst day of this hearing five Protestants arjsared before the Board
! ond described how the granting of this petiiion would adversely affect the residential
|enfoyment of thai nearby proparties. At the second day of heorfngs Coursel forthe
‘Pmn-mnt, Emma H. Bright, told the Board that if certain restrictions were ploced upon the

gronting of this getiticn that his client, Mrs. Bright, falt thet same would not adversely

Il offect her property.

_/37'5'/

bz

CATALYST RESEARCH CORPORATION

Fobruary 15, 1974

Ur. Foau M1l11iams

J. H, W41llams, Ina.
1417 Clariview Road
altimore, W, 21209

Detir Mr. Williaza:

TIn renponse to your inquiry, Catalyst Researoh Corporation’s norsal
Forking houra are 8:30 AM = 5:00 P, five days & week. Me ourrertly
have & one-shift operstion and have bson on a one-shift tasis for at
loast the past ton yesrs. We sosasioually work overtime on isolated
ook dayr or ocoasional Saturdays.

Sincerely yours
CATA'YET RESEARGH CORPORATICHN
{4/\\.\4..@ Ak~

frodarick Tepper
General Manager

frek

1421 CLARKVIEW ROAD, BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21209 « TELEFHONE 206.7000

Baltimare County Zoning Regulations, which under certain canditions provida for off-street

Malcolm E. Hudkir of Hudkins Associates, |

Northern Cer.irai Land Co. - #74-171-5PH

The Board has reviewed this request carefully ond considering the overoll
purpose and intent of Section 4094, th Board feels that subject to cerroin re:t+iziions, the

of this Board has persanally inspected the subject site and is inclined 1o agree with the
Potitioner's orgument, that physically the subject area, and more specifically the subject
site, s fully developed and the pranting of this patition will not provide for industrial

expanion nor upon the di area but, in fact, by pro=

viding such off-street perking will aid In the traffic flow in and out of this now devsioped
and active industrial pork .

Subject fo the restrictions that shall be placed with this Order, # is the
judgment of the Board that the granting of this petition is in strict harmony with the spirit
and intent of Section 409.4, and it will, in fact, aid the scmpatibility which now seems to
subject parcel seems ideally located ior this off=street porking.  Therafore, for the
reasors cited above, the Board shall grant the reque-ted petition, subject to o series of

restrictions set out in the following Order,

_ORDER

|
i‘ For the reasons set forth in the aforegaing Opinion, it is this

| in a residential zone, as provided for in Section 409.4 of the Baltimare County Zoning

I
|| Regulations, petitioned for, be and the same is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following

|
H restrictions:
I 1. Mo more than 100 parking places sholl ba provided.

2. Only passenger vehicles may be parked in this area.

3. Mo loading, unloading, servicing or any other
ancillary typa use shall be made of this parking areo.

4. A chain link fence, six (&) feet in height with three
strands of barbed wire, sholl be comtructed by the

Petitionar has complied with this Section and thot the petition shall be gronted. A member.

exist between this light industrial park and the abutting older residentiol community.  The

Wh gy

|| of January, 1976, by the Caunty Boord of Appeols, ORDERE D thet the off-sireet parking |

= #74-171-5PH a.

Company enclosing the entire pork'ng lot.  Said

fance shali be located at the top of the embankment

on the south side and of the top of the emboskments

on the east side and north sids, |

3. White pine Irees, four (4) feet in height spoced six
(6) fert opart, shall be planted as o screen oround
the perimeter of the cbove described property by the
Campany.  So!d trees shall be planted cn the top
of existing embankments

6. So'd fence ond trees shali be mointained in good
condition by the Company .

7. Low intensity parking lot lighting, of such type so
shielded ond sa situated thot they do not couse
affersive glare to neighbors, 3hall be installed by
the Company . |

8. The entire surface of the parking lot must be poved \
ond properly drained.  Said parking ares shal! be |
exclusively for the employees and visfiors of the now
existing light manufacturing building situate on the |
east side of Clarkview Rood, immediataly contiguous
with the petitioned parking area.

Any oppeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B-1 thry |
B-12 of the Maryland Roli of Procedure. |

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS |
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY.~, |

A o9

f!’,//l,.’gg o |
fom T. att

Law orrices

HECSSIAN & IGLEHART

revemmonts

TOWSON, MARYLAND 2204 amea cope 300

April 22, 1974

Mr. James E. Dyer

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office of
Planning and Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Appeal of Northern Central Land Company, Petitioners
No. 74-171-5PH (Item 1
5/%/8 of Walnut Avenue, 607' SW of Falls Road
Third District

Dear Mr. Dyer:

Please strike my appearance as counsel for the
Petitioners in the above case, Northern Central Land Company. Mr.
Austin W. will the in its
appeal.

Very truly yours,
I 4. J Che ™
{
PRANCIS N. IGLEHART
FNI:RS

cc: Austin W. Brizendine, Esquire
Mr. J. H. Williams, Jr.

ZONING UEPARTMENT
B

March 19, 1974

Yrmacle N. Iglebast, s, Eoqui
104 Wast Pansyivasia Aveots
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition {ur Special Hearing
SW/S of Welnut Aveaus, 670" SW
of Falls Foad = 3rd District
Nerthern Central Land Compaay -
Petitioners
NO. 74-171-£PH (Itam No, 113)
Dear M. Iglebart:

1 have this date passed my Order in the above captioned mattar in
‘accordaacs with the attached.

‘ery truly yours,
£” JAMES E. DYER
Deputy Zoaing Commissioasr
JEDime
Attachmaents
eci  Lea Sacls, Esquire

25 South Calvert Street
Baltimere, Maryland 21202
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AGREEMENT T

THTS AGREFMENT, Made and entered into this ./ day of
]'\;,-.v.\-.r'k» . 1975, by and between Frma G. Bright, of tha First
part (hereinafter referred to as Eright) and J. Harlan Williams, Jr.
Paul F. Coster, and T. Courtenay Jenkins, JIr., tradinp as Northern
Central Land Companv, of the second part (hereinafter referred to

collectively as the Corpany).

WHTRTAS, the Jompany is the owner of the tract of land des=

~ribed in the attached survey and descriptioni and

WHERTAS, the Company desires to develop said tract as a
parking arca which davelopment would require a special permit to

permit parking in its present DR 2.5 classificatien; and

WHERFAS, the Company has undertaken certain proceedings in

Raltimore County to ohbtain said permit and these proceedings are

1y hafore the Raltimore Couaty Roard of Appeals (File “o.

presan
Tu-171-8PI) : and

WHFRTAS, Bripht is a resident and propertv cwner in the area |
lto be affected hv the use of the above-described property, ownine
and residing in propertv adioining the property of the Companv, and
she enters into this Apreement for the purposs of implementing

and protecting Ler property vipute by furthering the proper usc

and arenity of the ahove-deseribed area; and |

WHTPRAS, the Company desires to use the said tract for park-

ing aid that the said use shall hecome final and effective: and

WHERFAS, the Companv and Rripht desire to place certain

restrictions upon said deseribed parcel; and

WHFFFAS, in order to have the covenants, restrictions and |

conditions contained in this Apreement binding and in full force

Pl ST
# b

the same or any other covenants, restriction or condition in the

and effact on the erein descrihed parcel of land upon the present
and future owners and occupants thereof, the parties have entered
into this Agreemant to the end and intent that the Company, its
successora, heirs and assigns, will hold, utilize and tlereafter

convey or foreclose that property subject to the covenants, res-

trictions and conditions herein contain

HIS AGREFMINT WITHESSETI:

NOW THERFEFO!

That in consideration of the mutual agreements, covenants,
restrictions and conditions herein contained, and the sum of

Five Dollars (85.00% paid by each party to the other, and for
other yood and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby
rutually acknowledped, the marties herebv apree to enter into thes
nregents and to have the mama recorded amonp the Land Tecords of
Baltiio- County, and that the covenants, vestrictions and eendi-
tions shall run with and be binding upon the aforesaid tract of
land and upon present and all future owners thereof and shall
inure o the benefit of each of the parties hereto and also shall
inure to tha benefit of the residents of thosc residences des-
cribed in the seventh provision of which the Company agrees on
page three of this Apreement, their successors, heirs and assipns,

as follows:
TI'E COMPANY ACPEES AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the herein described property shall be used for I

parking only and for no other purpesc. !

2. A chaia link fence six feet in heipht with three
strands of .arbed wire ghall he constructecd by ‘he Company enclos=
inp the entire parking lot. Said femce shall Fe 15:5::@&‘; 2
% S

£

£
ToP
the enba

top of the embankment on the south/side and ac the £se

ments on the east/side and north/side.
3. White pine trees foir (4) feet in height spaced six

i
o i
i

TE

|

i
(6) feet apart shall be planted as a screen around the perimeter 1
of the above-described property by the Company. Said trees shall !
jbe planted on the top of existing embankments. |
o 4. Sai¢ fence and rrees shall be maintained in pood condi- i
ltion by the Company. j
Y §. low intensity parking lot liphting, of such type so |
shinlded and go situated that theyv do not cause offensive plare *o |
neighbors, shall he installed by the Company. |
6. The recording of the instrurent and all of the afore-

[Foing covenants, restrictions and conditicns shall be at the sole |
{

kost and expense of the Com any.

7. The Company hereby aprees that thess covenants, resiric
itions and conitions shall run with: and be binding upon the land
and shall inure to the benefit of and shali he jointlv and sever-

ally enforceable by those residents of the resi

ences here

frer
teseribed ard Fmma ©. Pripht, their heirs, succeusors and ase
for a period of twenty-five (25) vears from the date hereof.
The reatrictions, conditions, and covenants set forth in thi

Aprennen® may he terminated, altered, or amended by an ayreepent

¢ by the Company, its heirs, successors and assipns and the

|
|
|
i
|
\

mers of record according to t1e faltirore Ceunty land Prcords

0f at leaat fifty-one percent (51%) of the foliswing residence |
A11 those residences Fronting on either side of the follew- |
Iil\ﬂ streots Yeat of Fallas Poady Pleasant View Poad, Gardrman Averniue,

I
valley Crest Poad, and “i' t-Uyck Poad. |
|

Tor purposes of this parapraph, a recidence shall be defined

is any Separately owned parcel of real estate upon which a
{family dwelling unit is situateqd and is occupied as such. Should

iny of the above residencas he owned hy more than cne person or

pntity, jeintly or otherwise, the sipnature of any one of the ownerg
[Pf record £hall bind all other cuners of that residence. |
I !
i U'pon a chanpe in the residential character of the neiphbor- |

hood in accordance with Raltirore Countv 7oning Pepulations then

in effect, the restrictions, covenants, and conditicns herelsn 5
be null and void. TFor purposes of this paragraph, "neiphborhond”

wha'l be defined as the area composed of those residences cercribed
in this paragraph Mo. 7. |

AETEHT AR AS FALLOWS :
1. That she aprees o the srinting of the aforesaid rer-
mit for parking by the County ®nard of Apreals and will cosnerate

with the fompanv to ohtain said narmit,

2. That thias Apreemant its entirety rav ba Aarlares

null and void at the option of the Foroany sheuld rhe —ars

parking, Tile Ma. Th-171-SPU, nar ha eranted By she Peisey
Lo aipaatn ap sHeEtn an aprasd Prerm SHa FRRREIRE FE ThE Rt =
rit pe taken sa that the use of said property fer g
Inot 1 v fipal and effectiva, 7 he . tRar, ’
flprowizion in thin Apresment to the contrary notwltis |

hould the opder of the Paltimpore Tty Toapd 6f Prpesis

A permit for parkine in File #76=17128PY bacare final and oo

wpealabln, this Arresnent, e eunry rowe

[l #n! rortrietion therein nur the option piuen the

|| thin parapranh) ahall be in fn)] faree and effeet,

l
i ALL PAPTITS ACPTT AR

1. A1l the apreerents, cosenant-. restri

| tions conrained in this Instrurent vhall he hind

to the henafit of the heirs, successors and assipns nf the o

hereto anfd all persons cloiming by or throuph them ar arv of th

shall run with the land and be binding upon the property he

ahove described.

2. The failure to enforce any of the covenants, rest

tions and conditions herein contained, in iy instance, s%all

no event constitute a waiver or astoppal of the rirht to enforen

STATE OF MARYLAND bl COLUMBIA 2PFICE = of L AR '
event of another violation occurriny prior or suhzequent theretc. comnty or [Padt ¢ ; 81 Watres bhax HUDKINS A ATES, INC. L Getats Wourr . I
Mor in the event any ene or more of the c Jts, rectric- :
i e e SR, SECEE ] ) ) b : Wortms S Enginsen, Sutweyors and e e : P 2
tion. and conditions herein contained snould for any reason he T FEFERY.CERTIFY thae on this &f dayiof AR ARl 813 ¢ rarps s

. 200 East soms oD Containing 2.251 Acrez of land more or less.
declared invalid, the remaininp covenants, restrictions and con- before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State and ot 107, s, MU
Towsau. MaRvLAYG 21304 Being part of that parcel of land descrided in a deed

Jitions shall continue in full force and effect. T e Hovembez 2k, 1973

County aforesaid, personally appeares Fmma f. Bripht, individuall
I dated Auguet 10, 1967 recorded among the land recerds of Baltimore
and acknowledped the foregoinp Apreement to be her act. | DESCRIPTION = PROPERTY TO BE USED AS OFFSTREET PARKING AREAt
Beginning for the same at a point in the center of Walnut

Avenue (formerly Allamont Avenue) 20 feet wide, said point being at

3. This Agreement contains the entire understanding l-tweer
County, in Liber 4791 folio 691 was conveyed by Willia=m Callaham, III

the parties and each of the parties herete warrant that it has

and Mildred Callahan, his wife to T. Courtney Jenkins, Jr., J. Harlan

Subscribed and sworn to before xe on the day and year 1
|
|

Williams, Jr, and Paul F, Coster.

carefully read and understands this Apreerent and is copnizant first above written.

the beginning of the first line described in a deed dated August 10, 1967
recorded among the land records of Baltimore County in Liber 4791
folic 651 was conveyed by William Callahan, IIT and Mildred F. Callahan,
hie wife to T, Courtney Jenkins, Jr., J. Harlan #¥illiams, Jr, and

of the terms thereof and has had ample time ta have it fully ex-
piained by counsel of their own choosinp of their respective rirht:

and oblipaticns with respect to all matters invelved in this My Cormission Fxpires:

Il Apreenent.
1 STATT OF MAPYLAMD ) 5 Paul F, Coster thence binding along said first line and along the center
| IN WITHFESS THEREOT, the parties herete have affixed their P o ) §S

f T Orf5al ey mae ) of seid Walnut Avenue North 48 47120" East 24.99 fest thence leaving

hands and seals as of the 1 dav of Hoonie 1975,
| the center of sald Walnut Avenue and binding along the second and third

T HEOTAY CFRTTFY that on this o2/  dav kees | 1075 )
| lines and part of the fourth lines of the abow: £
For the parties of the first narl before me, the subseriner, a Yetary Public of the State and the above dessribed parcel the

thres following courses and distances viz: {1) South 45 01'40" East
160,00 feet (2} North 4€ 47°20" East 50 feet and (3) North 46 K7'20" East
10 feet to an iron plpe now get, thence for new lin

Malcoln E. Hudkins
Registerad Surveyor 5uys

County afnresaid, pesonally appeared |

L “illiams, Jr., and T, Courtenav Jenkins, Jr., individuallv, and

|
I
1
1 F. Coster, .. Harlan 1
|
1

of diviaion
through the lands of the above mentilomed grantees the three following
o courses and distances viz: (1) South 6 110577 East 280,50 feet to a
Pips now set (2) South 45 03'20" West BB.4S fest to a pipe mow met (3)
; ﬂ f g z g ‘ South 45 61'40" East 50.00 feet to an irom pipe previcusly planted at
i Totary tublic L the beginning of the seventh line of the above described p-m:ni thence
| binding along said seventh line and along the last lime of the above
described parcel the two following courses and distances viz: (1)
South 81" 06! Weat 426,53 feot and {(2) North O 56'East 358.68 teet
to the place of beginning.

Jne-ladead the forerning Anre their act.

ant to

| Fér the Farties; 6f ‘the geeonil naf Subsoribed and ssorn to hefore me on che day and year

| St bt RS>

| Faul T. Coster
1 R

ove written.

I
|
|
|
|
; My Commission Fxpires:
|
|
|
|
|
I
!




KREMYNDER OF +791-621

AREA = 2.251 Acres }
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J' SPH for off-sirest parking in res. zone (D.R. 3:5) 2.695 ocras) ‘
i
i

April 30, 1974

Case No. 74-171-SPH (Item No. 113) - Northern Central Land Company

SW/S of Walnut Avenne, 670' SW
of Falls Foad - 3rd District

/ Petition for Special He=ring

#Duscription of Property

- Revizcd Plat, dated February 19, 1974, with Attached Housing Elevation Plan
+ Zoning Advisory Committee ::nmmu‘m. dated January 31, 1974

“Certificates of Publication

“Certificate of Poatity, (One (1) Sign)

- Comments from William D. Fromm, Director of Planning, dated Feb-
ruary 14, 1974

“ Six (6) Page Signed Petition in Protest of Special Hearing

< Petitioner's Exhibit | - Letter from Frederick Tepper, General Manager,
Catalyst Research Corporation, to Mr. Bean
Williama, dated February 15. 1974

< Petitioner's Exhibits 2 through & - Photographs

” Peutioner's Exhibits 9A through 9C - Lighling Brochures

- Petitioners' Exhibit 10 - Revised Plat, dated February 19, 1974, with
Attached Housing Elevation Plan

7 Q:dar of the Da i 3
DENIED

/Order of Aggeal from Austin W. Brizendine, Esquire, on Behalf of ths
Petitionar, received April 17, 1974

% Austin W. Brizendine, Esquire Caunsel for Petitioner
607 Bosley Avenue
Towson, idaryland 21204

Lee N. Sachs, Esquire Counsel for Protestants
25 South Calvert Streat
Baltiraore, Maryland 21202

PETITIO! FOR SPECIAL HEARING
SW/S of Walnut Avenue, 670" SW of

Falls Road - 3rd District : DEPUTY ZONING
Narthern Central Land Campany -
Petitioners COMMISSIONER

NO. 74-171-SPH {Item No. 113)

This Petition represents a request 1o permit parking

ing firm located at the southern terminius of Clarkview Road, ia the Bare

Hills Industrial Park.

|
Testimony was o'fered by Mr, John A. Williams, Jr., the Fetitioner, |

Mr. Malcelm E. Hrdkins, a consulting engineer who prepared the Petitioners'

plans, and several arca residents who protested the granting of the use porm.t.

industrial park on an undeveloped resideatial area that lies between the park |

and a well i of thirty-two homes, known

28 Pleasant View.

to construct an additional tennis barn on the now existing employee parking

area that lies within the M. L. zoned area of the Bare Hills Industrial Park.

after adjoining property cwners objected to the proposed use. However, a

|
companion request for a Reclassification was granted at that dme. I

graded out and bermed along the sidles to form a busin that lies below the
natural g terrain. The Potiti contend that adjoining r:l!dnnt+

cannot see the parking area frori the windows of their homes and would not

be adversely affected by the granting of the request.

BEFORE THE

OF

residential

The parking area would serve one hundred employees of a n'anufactur-

The one hundred space parking lot would be located at the rear of the |

The need for the parking area is brought about by the Petitioners' plans
|

The Petitioners made a similar request in 1968, which was withdrawn |

The acca in which the pasking area is proprsed to be located has beon

The Petitioners’ engincer

HA&HORB COUNTY, HAR‘!.ND

INTER-OFFICC CORRESPONDENCE

10 3+ Eric D1Nem3§. Zoning C:lwhs_l_n_ller Dite. Febmury 14, 1974

Froy William 0. Fi

SUBJECT outhwest of Falls Road.

Petitioner - Northern Central Land Compary

ird District

HEARING : Wednesday, February 20, 1974 (10:15 A.M.)

The staff of the Office of Planning has reviewed the subject petition
and has the following comment to of fer.

Sradlral

If granted the lighting standards should be limited to 8' in height.

" Planning

WDF:NEG:rw

Petition #74-171-SPH. Southwest side of Walnut Avenue 670 feet, more or

ess. uf to.
Peti!(cn for Special Heirhlq for Off-Street Parking in a residentfsi zone.

et e

| side of Clarkview Road, 740 fesi southwest of Falls

! manufacturing plant that fronts on Clarkview Road

January 31, 1974

Northern Central Land Co.,
1417 Clarkview Poad
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

RE: speci.il near.an Patition
Item
No:r.ha:n Centxral Land Co. - Petitioner

Gentlemen:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed the
plnnl submitted with the above referenced petition
and has made an on site field inspection of the
property. The following comsents are a result
of this review and inspectisn.

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requasted,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report
with the zanlnq Cmmlnsinnur with recommendations as
to the of che 1 zoning.

The subject property is locaced on the east

Road, in the 3rd District of Baltimore County.
The property in question lies behind an existing

at the end of Clarkview Road.

The property in question is zoned D.R. 1.5
and is requesting a Special H2aring for off street
parking in a residential zone. This property is
unimproved and does lie adjacent to a few existing
dwellings immediately to the cast of this site.
There does appear to be a need for udditional
parking in this industrial park, and the site plan as
::;m.:::ed appears to meet the requirements of Section

development.

industrial park.

present an intrusion upon the adj

quested permi

gave extensive testimony with regard to this specific point and presented plans

indicating the location and elevation of many of the surrcunding dwellings.

dents ohjected to the parking area and approximately one-half of all the resi-

dents attended the hearing to protest the granting of the Petitioners'

They contend that to permit a parking area, as proposcd, would have the sffedt

of extending the industrial park o a poiut upposite the bowndary of their

devtial area whi.n vas established in 1924, prior to the establishment of the

and that the Petitioners agreed to withdraw the parking request provided that ‘

Pefitions were presented indicating that the large majority of all resi-

They feel that this would have an adverse affoct on their resi-

They indicated that they protested the exact request in 1968

they did rot object to the then reqy of the industrial park.

After iewing the above i and it is the opinion of

the Deputy Zoning Commissioner that the pranting of the Petitioners' re-

quest would have the effect of extending the industrial pirk and would ra-

n 7 3 i

tension would be detrl mental to the health, safely and gencral welfare of the
community of Pleasant View.
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of

P
Baltimore County this t& day of March 1974, that the herein re-

ion (0 park in a residenti~.l zone is hereby DENIED.

Deputy Zoning
Baltimore Cou

Northern Central Land Co.
Re: Item 113
January 31, 1974

Should this petition be granted, I recommend
that it be restricted in such a manner as to
require the petitioner to maintain this property
in a clean, orderly manner, and that the paving
eortu.i;tlof brick top over a suitably compounded base
material,

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice
©f the hearing date and time, which will be held not
less than 3¢, nor more than 30 days after the date
on the filing certificate, will be forwarded to you
in thp near future.

Very truly yours, ,
, I
o f’ns
4 L“ I 7l IN\
uatm J. D::u.uu. .m.,
nning A\dvuury Committee

JJILJE. :JD

Enzlosu.e

cc: Hudkins Associates, In-.
101 shell Bldg.
200 E, Joppa Road
Towson, Md. 21204

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING : BE

SW/S of Walnut Avenue, £70' 5K of PO R
Falls Foad - 3rd District 3 DEPUTY ZONING
Northern Central Lama Company
Petitioners : COMMISSIONER

| NO. 74-171-SPH (Ttem No, 113)

i\ ] oF

| : BALTIMORE C

ZONING COMMISSIONER
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Hr. Commirsioner:

~

L

Please enter an appeal by Petitioners, Northarn Cantral |
Land Company. to the County Board of Appeals, from the order of
the Deputy Zoning Commissioner filed herein dated March 19,

/}jxg Z;‘

823-141y

Pratestants.

S

(L%

Austin W, Brﬁ:umﬂﬁé7
607 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland

Attorney for Northern Central
land Company, Patitioners

I HEREBY CERTIFY That or this 17th day of April, 197.,
a copy of the foregoing Appeal was nailed to Lae Sachs, i'squire,
25 South Calvert Street, Baltimore, Maryland, 21202

o WAl

LR L1714 RY -‘

|

TMENT

ZOHING ﬂ!“ "

Baltimore County Fire Department
J Austin Deitz
Chint

Towson. Maryland 21204

Ty

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office 3uilding
Towson, HMaryland 21204

httention: lir. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Conaittee

Re: Property Owner: Korthern Central Land Co

Lacation: 2/8 of Clarkview Road, seven hundred and &

Item llo. 113 Zoning Agenda Decester 18, 1973

Gentlenmen:

Pursuant to your reques
by this Jureau and the

aents below marked with an "x

and cequired to be corrected or imcorporated iato the final plans for

the property.

{ » 1, Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reqeired and

shall be located at intervals of

appraved road in accordance with Baltinore County Standards

as published by the Jepartment of Dubliz Jorks.
2. A secon
3. The vehiclz dead-erd condition showa at

o

EXTIEDS the naxinun allowed by the Dire oepartmert.
¢ ) 4. The site shall be nmade to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or bepinming

of operations.

¢ ) 5. The buildings and structures -xi.—.nng or propased on the
icable requirements of the
tional Pire rrotection Association Jtaadard ilo. 101

70 Editvion prior to ocewu

site shall comply with all appl

"The Life 3alety Code", 19
g )} 6. Site plans are approved as drawn,

lloted and

Reviewer: x l& Approved:

mls
4/16/73 .

Austin W. Brizendina

the referen.cd property has been su

neans of vehicle access is required for the site,

The Fire Prevention 3ureau has no comments at this tine.

B Uty CHic
3pecial InspectionQivision Rire Prevention Bureau



@ Iten #113 (1973-197:) ®
Baltinore Gounty, Margland * “Property Dumer: m._'lhagt:nntynl Land Co,

Bepartotent OF Publtc Works

&
—-—-Bumgnz CounTty, MARYLAND

Page 2
Jamuary 2, 197

counTy orFicE BuILDING :
rowsow. N 3120m D H A
e s sy BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND EPARTMENT OF F1EALTH
RO e D %1 et e \ p ALy JEFFERSON BUILDING. TOWBON., MARYLAND 21304
Public water supply and sanitary sewsrage are serving this property, It i
Rt e i hydrant protection may be required in the wolnity. DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 5 e SRR A,
= L s TS Dyl TRy TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 January 21, 1974 Saery e e sy s areredn
rs S. Fric DiNenna Very truly yours, omecron P
alng Com.sotoner i
County . fiee Mulliing § Q h“‘»,
Towson, Maryland 2120k ELISWORTH N, DIVER, P.E. 3
¥o: Item 4113 (1973-1974) Chief, Puresu of Sngineering January 28, 1974
Property Owner: Northern Central land ; ;

H7E Biaririew Rdvy Thnt SAT of Fante . a B RANE A Mr. S. Eric DiNemna, Zoning Commissloner

Extating Zoningt D.E. 3.5 - AL § N Offfee of ?lanning and Zoning

Propasec Zonirg: Speatal Hearing for Of‘stroet Parking i e County Office Building

Hou of Awces: 2.698 District: 3rd 4 8 B Topo BEvBukELS il SR Towaon, aryland 21208

97 ©po. Zoning Commissioner
Dear Mr. UtMannar Tax Map County Office Bullding Dear Mr. LiNenna:
Towson, Haryland 21204
The following comments am furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office Comments on Item 113, Zoning Advisory Committee Mecting
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject item. Re: item 113 - ZAC - December 1B, 1973 Junuary 15, 1974, are as follows:
Property Owner: Northern Central Land Company
ighwayss €/S Clarkyiew Road, 740 feat 5V of Falls Road ;
Spec. ring for Offstrest narking ' Froperty Owner: Northern Central Land Co
ricview foad, an exsting improved County road in the vicinity of this property, District 3 Location: E/S Clarkview Rd., 740" SW of Falls Rd.
ir propoged ic be extended southeasterly and improved in the future w«a @ 36-foot Present Zoning: D.R. 3.5
loned-type roadway cross-soction on a 60-foot right-of-wsy. It is proposed that Dear Mr. DiNenna: Proposed Zoning: Special Hearing for Offstreet Parking
ltimately this road will be similarlyimproved through its entire length. No No. Acres: 2.695
Mo traffic problems are anticipated by the projosed parking lot. District: 3

34ditlonal highway improvements are required at this time,

The antrance locations are ubject to upproval by the Department of Traffic
wering, and shall be in h Baltl County Very iruly yours, Metropolitan water and Sewver are svallable.

=
trols | CETENGw 2 /59 ; : A moratorium vas placed on nev sewer connections In the
ik a— Jones Falls Drainags Basin by Dr. Neil Solomon, Secretary of Health
Jevolopment of this projerty -hn-»,r atripping, grading and stablllzation could and Mental Hygieme, on Nov. 13, 1973; therefore approval may be
r=ult in a sediment polly "¢ problen, damaging private and public holdings downstrean Hichael s, Flanigan withheld for this conncction.
af the property. A 'rn"!ng permit 4s, therefcre, necessary for all gracing, including Traffic Engincer Associate

the strippiag of top soil.

Ssdiment

tery truly yours,

% ﬂ/fu R

BUREAU OF INVIIONK!NTAL Sl“lt(:zs

MSF/pk.

The Petitfoner must provide necessary drainage facllltiss (temporsry or permanent)
45 prevent creating any mulsapces or damages to adjacent propertiss, espacielly by the B
o waters. Correction of any vroblem which way remult, dua t

mproper installation of dr
etitionar,

age facilities, would be the full
HVB:mn@

. g 1 % - — [
® ; ¢ g ® ()
BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSOM, MARYLAND - 21204

WILLIAM D, FROMM
omecton

5 ENIC DININNA
1oMING CoMMIBSIZHER

ORIGINAL

g Dater December 10, 1973 ’ q y”
Jonvary 18, 1974 CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION OFFICE OF

r. 5. Erlo Ditara g THE P

Gornts Offic 'Elﬂldh:g T AN IS NAD I S
;\-.'s. :: DiN“cm“m:’amimwidml Tovens T Z.A.C. Meeting of: Decenber 18, 1973 ol 1 RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133  peb, 4 19,

oning Advisory ee Ra: Ttem 113 THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, annazed advertisement Hag Ay T 04
Office of Planning and Zoning ¥ Proporiy Omert Northern Cantral fand Co. thetbw " me
Baltimora County Office Building i Iocatiant L/8 of Clarkriew Bd, seven hundred and:forty (740) ft. S of Falla published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a w.skly mewspaper printed o Ftne
T Nanytend 21204 Prosent Zonings DuRs 3.5 ; 1S 1S TO CERTIFY, that the anne ted alvertisesenr of
Proposed Zoning: Special Hearing for Offstrest parking and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., mmeedmcessk :ou?n‘:c m".-l:;umr RS
- Comni o re County

0o Vi . ssecembesesin before the_ 208K .
day of .. RRbTUNT . memees 19..Th, 1he Siewtrpublication
appearing on the__ _31at.____day of-___. JARATY..__.

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

was inserted in THE COMMUNITY TIWS o werhby nowspoge poni

Comments cn Item #113, Zoning Advisory Committes Meating, December 18, 1973, are as follows:

in Haltimor: C:

nty, Maryland, once a neck for  oneomon oo

Froperty Owner: Northermn Central Land Co.

weekd before the 480 iy of FRRRY 0 Th 4, "

Location: /S of Clarkview Road, saven hundred and forty (740) feat SW of Falls Rood
Existing Zoning: D.R.3.5 1974,
Proposed Zoni ciol Hearing for offstreet parkis
R e e Heerivg fa iffastioarking Districts Ird was insersed in the it suedof  dacaary 3L, 1974
Distct: 5rd Mz Aareay 2e05 éfﬂ

The type of naving maust be shown on the site plan. it i Saager

Very truly youn, \

p Mo effect on student population.
%.Ww(f"?e >

John L. Wimbley .
Planning Specialist I

Project & Development Planning Div sion

STROMBERG PUBLIC ATIONS, Ine,

Very traly
= Y.t
WHP/mL V. Mick Potrovich
Fleld Reprezen ative -

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFIGE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 103 WEST CHLSAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
ANEM CODE 301 PLANNING 4343211 ZOWING 4843381

. EMBLIE FARES, reevcant MARELS M DETEARS
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MES ROUEAT L OERNCY Aewin LovEer
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Vol Griginal | Duplicare Trocins
FUNCTION [Gate [ by [date | by |dome | by [date | by

Descriptions checked and
outline plottad on map

r

District -\
Posied foe: LS TETION Folt ek, Henket i
CenitalL fuan Co. .

Ao, G760 St o Eadds Fd...

Al Date of Posing. /1Y, S, LU
Posted for: APPens,
petivoner: MeRTHERAL. CEATRAL. Ay
Location of property:. 244/ IahALT. A1V
EArhs. Rear [
Locaticn of sume. S LS _oF. walnur Avs 200 ter— Gl oF
Errhs. Rest

Petition number added to

Pettioner: _NOEL/0iEA
Location of proparty:. 548/ 5 < f

Denied

Granted by

Jo T AL Bue oo pen - St Fates K, 7C, BA, CG, GA

Remarks' -
s by -

’ Revised Plans:
Change in outline or description___Yes
——No

Reviowed gt

BABS B el v s Y O (80K

Previous case; Map #

 Petitioner's Attumey ——
* This is not 1o be interpreted o3
dote.

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND No. ]vﬁd
OFFICE OF FINANS TEVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

ﬂ‘f(ﬂ‘.’;‘__._lncnwn 01,712

Austin \V. Brizsndine, fsq.
07 Ave,
Towson, Md. 21204

oare__ Fob, 19, 197Th  ,ccouny  01-662 ) s
{ amount__$8.L)

awount 8,78
4 e casmen vELLew - cusromen
T - casmien Fonn - Agencr veiion . cusraur= Copies of documents from Fils £74-171-5PH

Northern Contral Iand Co,
v 500

—_—

St

; BALTIMORE COLNTY, MARYLAND
: A OFFICE OF FINAN ENUE Division

BALTIN. .RE COUNTY, MARYLAND MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISINN *

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEN T

oare JB 25, 1974 accouwr  0lGGn
amounr_§25,00

BisTHiBUTION
wTE  cAsniEn Finw - AwEncy

LLTCr T p—

YEWOW - curTomEn
8 5

A = ;

ost of Filing of an Appeal and Posting of Property’

Case No. 74-171.5PH = e

SW/S of Walnut Avenue, 670' SW of Falls Road -
District

Northera Central Land Company - Petitioner

IHparing for Northewn
Filetn-am 570 44 en Gentisd Tand Co.
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